

Europe Netball OFFICIATING fee structure Updated: 1st OCTOBER 2022

This document outlines the fees **<u>payable to Europe Netball</u>** for written assessments and the provision of Tutors and Assessors and does NOT include any additional Member Country fee.

Learner fees (per learner)

\A/ritton according

Written assessment			
Product	Learner Fee payable to	Duration per assessment	
	Europe Netball		
'C' award Onefile online	£10.00	30 minutes	
written assessment			
B/A award written	£40.00	120 minutes	
assessment			
		-	
Product	Fee per learner payable to	Minimum learners/ course duration	
	Europe Netball		
Online beginner course	£15	Minimum learners = 10	
		Maximum learners = 20	
		2 virtual sessions, each x 2 hours	
'C' award course	£20	Minimum learners = 10	
C award course	120	Maximum learners = 20	
		Maximum learners – 20	
		2 virtual sessions, each x 2 hours	
		Plus 2 hours face to face practical	
'B' award course	£35	Minimum learners = 6	
		Maximum learners = 20	
		2 virtual sessions, each x 2 hours	
		Plus 2 hours face to face practical	
Tutor course	£60 for 3 modules	Minimum learners = 6	
	If QTS qualified, then only	Maximum learners = 20	
	Module 3 is required at a		
	cost of £20 per learner		
		3 virtual sessions	
	Module 1	Module 1 = 90 mins	
	Module 2	Module 2	
		2 sessions, each x 2 hours	
	Module 3	Module 3, 2 hours duration	



Assessor course	£40	Minimum learners = 4
		Maximum learners = 20
		2 virtual sessions, each x 2 hours
		2-hour practical requires 2 tutors
Mentor course	£10	Minimum learners = 6
		Maximum learners = 20
		1 virtual session x 1 hour
Technical officials	In development	Minimum learners = 6
	(cost tbc)	Maximum learners = 20
		2 virtual sessions, each x 2 hours
Rules workshop	£20	Minimum learners = 10
		Maximum learners, no limit
		2 virtual sessions, each x 2 hours
Game Management	£20	Minimum learners = 10
workshop		Maximum learners, no limit
		2 virtual sessions, each x 2 hours
B/A written online workshop	£20	Minimum learners = 5
		Maximum learners = 50
Mentoring (one on one	£25 per hour per learner	One mentor to one learner
online or in situ)		

In-country practical assessments			
Product	Fee per assessment payable to Europe Netball Note: a subsidy will be applied to the fee for 1 learner		
Beginner	No assessment		
'C' award	£40 for 2 learners	2 assessors for 30 minutes each	
'B' award	£80 for 2 learners	2 assessors for 1 hour each	
'A' award	£140 for 2 learners	3 assessors for 2 hours each	
Practical assessment	is a second seco		
Tutors	£50	1 assessor for 2 hours for 1 learner	